
Duncan Aviation
Worldwide Support

Regional Managers
Duncan Aviation has Regional Managers strategically 
placed across the world in an e�ort to better support 
our customers. 

Each Regional Manager travels their region, meeting 
with aircraft operators, management organizations 
and other service providers with the goal of 
maintaining and building relationships, providing 
customer service, educating operators and learning 
more about each region’s regulatory issues and 
processes while engaging in industry forums.

Our Regional Managers are enthusiastic aviation 
professionals. Each one has a strong desire to assist 
operators in safe and e�cient flying. 

+1 402.475.2611
www.DuncanAviation.aero/worldwide

Richard Gardner — Australia & New Zealand
Direct +64.4.479.3275
Mobile +64.21.89.6659
Richard.Gardner@DuncanAviation.com

Arjen Groeneveld — Europe
Direct +31.2.0820.2328
Mobile +31.6.4672.7679
Arjen.Groeneveld@DuncanAviation.com

Allan Orsi — Latin America
Direct +55 (19) 3876.5032
Mobile +55 (19) 99214.1335
Allan.Orsi@DuncanAviation.com

Rodolfo Rodriguez — Mexico
Direct +52.55.5584.4589
Mobile +52.55.3625.6082
Rodolfo.Rodriguez@DuncanAviation.com

Experience. Unlike any other.
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Alan Huggett — Northwest Alaska
Direct +1 801.342.5518
Mobile +1 801.372.4635
Alan.Huggett@DuncanAviation.com

Rick Randall — South Central
Direct +1 903.778.2827
Mobile +1 817.472.6113
Rick.Randall@DuncanAviation.com

Bill Otte — East Central           DC
Direct +1 614.245.8812
Mobile +1 440.413.8259
Bill.Otte@DuncanAviation.com

Tim Lockerby — Great Lakes
Mobile +1 630.207.7460
Tim.Lockerby@DuncanAviation.com

Vincent Antignani — Northeast
Mobile +1 215.452.3937
Vincent.Antignani@DuncanAviation.com

Joe LaCorte — Southeast
Mobile +1 847.833.1183
Joseph.LaCorte@DuncanAviation.com
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Alfredo Garcia — Southwest Hawaii
Mobile +1 310-975-9316
Alfredo.Garcia@DuncanAviation.com

Lee Bowes — Central 
Direct +1 402.479.1569
Mobile +1 402.730.3786
Lee.Bowes@DuncanAviation.com


